

## **Media Release**

## 12 August 2020

## AmInvestment Bank Clinches Four Awards at the 17<sup>th</sup> Annual RAM League Awards 2020

AmInvestment Bank Berhad ("AmInvestment Bank") has clinched four awards at the 17<sup>th</sup> Annual RAM League Awards 2020 held on 16 July 2020 at RAM's office, Kuala Lumpur recently. The RAM League Awards recognises outstanding accomplishments and leadership in the Malaysian bond market.

AmInvestment Bank placed joint second in the number of issues category and placed third in the programme value category for the Lead Manager Awards 2019 (Bonds and Sukuk). AmInvestment Bank also placed joint second in the number of issues and placed third in the programme value category and category for the Lead Manager Awards 2019 (Sukuk) respectively.

Commenting on the awards, Tracy Chen, Deputy Chief Executive Officer, AmInvestment Bank Berhad, said," We are honoured to have received these awards from RAM in recognition of our continued leadership in the corporate bond and Sukuk market by consistently providing the best debt capital market solutions to our esteemed clients."

"We pride ourselves on the unique services we offer to our clients and these awards are a further indication that our efforts are being recognised in the industry and our perseverance in maintaining our leadership in the Malaysian corporate bond and Sukuk market," said Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group.

## **About AmBank Group**

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 9,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of around RM9 billion and assets of RM169.2 billion as at 31 March 2020.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and management services in assets, real estate investment trust and unit trusts.

For more information, please visit <a href="www.ambankgroup.com">www.ambankgroup.com</a>

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Executive Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at <a href="mailto:sasa@ambankgroup.com">sasa@ambankgroup.com</a>